Terms and Conditions for The LONDON ELITE tickets incentive

- The promoter of this incentive is The National Farmers Union Mutual Insurance Society Limited ("NFU Mutual") (company number 111982) whose registered office address is Tiddington Road, Stratford Upon Avon, Warwickshire, England CV37 7BJ. On behalf of the branch office at 5 High Street, Cobham, Surrey, KT11 3DH.
- 2. These terms and conditions apply to this incentives run on NFU Mutual's social media channels on Twitter.com.
- 3. When participating in the incentive through Twitter please note that the incentive is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, that social media provider.
- 4. Entrants must comply with the terms and conditions for use of the relevant social media provider.
- 5. NFU Mutual is not responsible for technical errors in telecommunications networks, internet access or otherwise, or any third party products or actions preventing access to or participation in the promotion. No responsibility can be accepted for entries lost, delayed, misdirected, damaged or undelivered. Incomplete, inaudible and/or illegible entries will be disqualified.
- 6. This promotion is open to residents of the UK, aged 18 or over only and excludes employees and agents of NFU Mutual or their families or anyone with any professional association with this promotion.
- 7. Only one quotation per person is allowed and it must be completed through the Cobham branch. Participants must have at least £100,000 of contents to qualify. Only one entry per Twitter username will be allowed for the incentive, unless specified otherwise. No purchase necessary. The participant in this incentive will receive two tickets. There is no cash alternative. The tickets are non-transferable.
- 8. The incentive closes on 9th May 2017 at 11.59pm. Requests for quotes received after this date will not be eligible for free tickets.
- 9. The tickets are awarded conditionally upon acceptance and if a winner is unable to be contacted after 14 days or if the tickets are unclaimed within 14 days, the tickets shall be deemed as unclaimed or unaccepted and a supplementary winner may be drawn at NFU Mutual's discretion.
- 10. There are 60 tickets available and they will be allocated on a first come first served basis as quotes are completed and when the tickets have all been allocated, NFU Mutual reserves the right to suspend, withdraw or amend this promotion and / or review and revise these terms and conditions in whole or in part at any time without prior notice or compensation, all entrants will be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.
- 11. NFU Mutual's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. Insofar as is permitted by law, the NFU Mutual, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for the delivery of the Prize or any aspect thereof, or any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the Prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the NFU Mutual, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 13. If any provision of these terms and conditions is held invalid by any law, rule, order or determination of any court of a competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the enforceability of any other provision not held to be invalid.
- 14. The incentive is governed by English law, and any dispute between NFU Mutual and you regarding the incentive will only be dealt with by the English courts. However, if you live in a part of the United Kingdom other than England, the applicable law of that part of the United Kingdom will govern and any dispute will be dealt with by the courts there.
- 15. Entrants' data will be collected, held and processed by NFU Mutual in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998 for the purpose of administering this incentive. Your personal data will not be disclosed to any third party outside of the NFU Mutual Group for marketing purposes.
- 16. By entering, all entrants will be deemed to accept these terms and conditions.